
July 7, 2025
League Games Played 13

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #6 Steiner Solar 12 1 212 139 0.923
2 #5 Leatherby's 9 3 1 192 148 0.742 2.5

 Tursky, Mick ~ 0.838 3 #2 Atria 7 6 169 181 0.538 5.0  Viduya, Mike 1
 Hayden, Gerald 0.821 4 #3 Overhead Doors 5 8 177 192 0.385 7.0
 Benny, John 0.813 5 #4 Import Auto 3 9 1 150 184 0.281 8.5
 Schuler, Steve 0.806 6 #1 Hilltop 2 11 138 194 0.154 10.0
 Lucas, Ray 0.800
 Bull, Steve 0.800
 Bingham, Rick 0.786
 Mar, Al 0.784
 Kesner, Tim 0.780 Team Batting Average
2 players with 0.778 Team #6 Steiner Solar 0.652

Team #5 Leatherby's 0.626
 Lucas, Ray 1.350 Team #3 Overhead Doors 0.596  Terry, Dave ~ 4
 Terry, Dave ~ 1.326 Team #2 Atria 0.584  Petzold, Dean 4
 Schuler, Steve 1.323 Team #4 Import Auto 0.567  Gonzalez, David  Lucky ~ 3
 Gates, Kerry 1.300 Team #1 Hilltop 0.530  Lucas, Ray 2
 Holmes, Panama Gary  ^ 1.278  Gates, Kerry 2
 Gonzalez, David  Lucky ~ 1.278  Pouncey, Mike 2
 Wabinga, Jack 1.250 Team Slugging Average 6 players with 1
 Petzold, Dean 1.250 Team #6 Steiner Solar 0.863
 Benny, John 1.208 Team #2 Atria 0.778
 Pouncey, Mike 1.125 Team #5 Leatherby's 0.757

Team #3 Overhead Doors 0.726 Triples
 Lucas, Ray 34 Team #1 Hilltop 0.645  Holmes, Panama Gary  ^ 6
 Petzold, Dean 29 Team #4 Import Auto 0.660  Lucas, Ray 5
 Terry, Dave ~ 28  Terry, Dave ~ 4
 Kesner, Tim 26  Petzold, Dean 4
 Gonzalez, David  Lucky ~ 25  Kesner, Tim 4
 Bingham, Rick 25  Gates, Kerry 3
 Wabinga, Jack 23 Name  Wabinga, Jack 2
 Tursky, Mick ~ 23 2-Jun Gary Panama Holmes  Benny, John 2
 Lane, Jeff 23  Lane, Jeff 2
2 players with 22 15 players with 1

Doubles
 Benny, John 39  Benny, John 15
 Luna, Alex 36  Schuler, Steve 14
 Terry, Dave ~ 33 Name  Wabinga, Jack 10
 Bingham, Rick 33 Dave Terry  Gonzalez, David  Lucky ~ 9
 Younger, Larry 33 David Lucky Gonzales  Terry, Dave ~ 8
 Lucas, Ray 32 Mick Tursky  Tursky, Mick ~ 7
 Petzold, Dean 32  Lane, Jeff 7
 Kesner, Tim 32  Lucas, Ray 6
 Tursky, Mick ~ 31  Younger, Larry 6
 Lane, Jeff 30 on a minimum of 30  Blote, Michael 6

Hits

League 7 Standing 2025
25

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*

Cycle Man  (^)
Date

Grand Slammer (~)

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Date
24-Mar-25
2-Jun-25
30-Jun-25



2025 League 7 Tuesday Day  10:30 a.m. 

Games Played 13 13 13 13 13 13
Date

W L T
Team 

#1 opp
Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#2 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#3 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#4 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#5 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#6 opp

Other 
Team

March 24, 2025   1  15 16 2 1    16 15 1 1    20 14 4   1  14 20 3   1  7 16 6 1    16 7 5
March 31, 2025      Holiday      Holiday      Holiday      Holiday      Holiday      Holiday

April 14, 2025 1    14 6 4 1    14 10 5   1  14 15 6   1  6 14 1   1  10 14 2 1    15 14 3
April 21, 2025   1  13 15 6 1    12 11 4   1  11 17 5   1  11 12 2 1    17 11 3 1    15 13 1
April 28, 2025   1  11 19 5 1    14 11 3   1  11 14 2   1  11 12 6 1    19 11 1 1    12 11 4

May 5, 2025 1    17 13 2   1  13 17 1   1  13 19 4 1    19 13 3   1  11 15 6 1    15 11 5
May 12, 2025   1  9 12 3   1  19 21 6 1    12 9 1   1  10 21 5 1    21 10 4 1    21 19 2
May 19, 2025   1  9 17 4   1  8 15 5   1  9 18 6 1    17 9 1 1    15 8 2 1    18 9 3
June 2, 2025   1  3 20 6 1    12 2 4   1  10 21 5   1  2 12 2 1    21 10 3 1    20 3 1
June 9, 2025   1  12 13 5   1  12 18 3 1    18 12 2   1  8 15 6 1    13 12 1 1    15 8 4

June 16, 2025   1  5 17 2 1    17 5 1 1    18 11 4   1  11 18 3 1    16 15 6   1  15 16 5
June 23, 2025   1  14 19 3   1  16 28 6 1    19 14 1     1 11 11 5     1 11 11 4 1    28 16 2
June 30, 2025   1  15 20 4   1  4 18 5   1  11 15 6 1    20 15 1 1    18 4 2 1    15 11 3

July 7, 2025   1  1 7 6 1    12 10 4   1  11 13 5   1  10 12 2 1    13 11 3 1    7 1 1
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              

Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games

W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T
2 11 0 138 194 7 6 0 169 181 5 8 0 177 192 3 9 1 150 184 9 3 1 192 148 12 1 0 212 139

                      
13 13 13 13 13 13

Hilltop Atria Overhead Doors Import Auto Leatherby's Steiner Solar



League 7 Monday Day  10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #1 1 #6 Steiner Solar 12 1 212 139 0.923 0.652 0.863
Hilltop 2 #5 Leatherby's 9 3 1 192 148 0.742 3 0.626 0.757

3 #2 Atria 7 6 169 181 0.538 5 0.584 0.778
As Of 4 #3 Overhead Doors 5 8 177 192 0.385 7 0.596 0.726

July 7, 2025 5 #4 Import Auto 3 9 1 150 184 0.281 9 0.567 0.660
6 #1 Hilltop 2 11 138 194 0.154 10 0.530 0.645

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Senge, Brad  Mgr 00 9 31 17 15 1 1 10 1 5 0.548 0.645 32 4 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Cassella, Peter 13 12 39 18 13 4 1 15 9 0.462 0.615 39 4 03/24/25   1  15 16 2
 DiLauro, Nick 3 12 36 24 23 1 9 3 1 9 0.667 0.694 40 3 03/31/25      Holiday
 Dillon, Bob 15 11 37 18 17 1 14 11 0.486 0.514 37 5 04/14/25 1    14 6 4
 Eve, Steve 4 11 30 11 10 1 14 2 7 0.367 0.400 32 5 04/21/25   1  13 15 6
 Hensley, Tom 7 12 42 28 22 5 1 12 2 16 0.667 0.833 44 04/28/25   1  11 19 5
 McMahon, Bill 2 10 30 19 15 3 1 9 2 9 0.633 0.800 32 1 05/05/25 1    17 13 2
 Mejia, Stephen 5 13 38 19 19 11 4 12 0.500 0.500 42 7 05/12/25   1  9 12 3
 Moran, Bill 9 13 43 19 17 2 15 9 0.442 0.488 43 8 05/19/25   1  9 17 4
 Najima, Doug 1 12 36 19 17 2 8 1 8 0.528 0.583 37 8 06/02/25   1  3 20 6
 Terry, J.C. 17 10 28 9 7 1 1 13 3 8 0.321 0.429 31 4 06/09/25   1  12 13 5
 Vargas, Dennis 19 10 33 18 18 12 11 0.545 0.545 33 3 06/16/25   1  5 17 2
 Viduya, Mike 16 6 17 13 6 3 2 1 1 3 2 12 0.765 1.529 19 06/23/25   1  14 19 3
 Brown, Roy 4 11 5 5 5 1 3 0.455 0.455 12 1 06/30/25   1  15 20 4
 Taylor, Dave 8 25 14 12 2 8 1 4 0.560 0.640 26 3 07/07/25   1  1 7 6
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.530 0.645      

Substitutes      
 Smartt, Bob 2 5 4 4 1 1 0.800 0.800 6      
  Boston, Ernie 1 3 2 2 1 2 0.667 0.667 4 1      
 Levy, Roger 1 4 2 1 1 1 1 0.500 0.750 4 1      
 Newton, Fig 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 4 1
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    2 11 138 194

Team
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League 7 Monday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #2 1 #6 Steiner Solar 12 1 212 139 0.923 0.652 0.863

Atria 2 #5 Leatherby's 9 3 1 192 148 0.742 3 0.626 0.757
3 #2 Atria 7 6 169 181 0.538 5 0.584 0.778

As Of 4 #3 Overhead Doors 5 8 177 192 0.385 7 0.596 0.726
July 7, 2025 5 #4 Import Auto 3 9 1 150 184 0.281 9 0.567 0.660

6 #1 Hilltop 2 11 138 194 0.154 10 0.530 0.645

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Bristol, Dave   Mgr 6 7 16 10 9 1 5 4 2 0.625 0.688 20 1 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Barnes, Russ 4 11 29 5 5 14 2 2 0.172 0.172 31 10 03/24/25 1    16 15 1
 Gilmore, Bruce 16 13 39 23 20 3 12 1 11 0.590 0.667 40 4 03/31/25      Holiday
 Horton, Jerry 9 13 40 25 22 3 12 16 0.625 0.700 40 3 04/14/25 1    14 10 5
 Kelly, Dennis 12 13 36 21 15 5 1 12 1 13 0.583 0.778 37 2 04/21/25 1    12 11 4
 Lieberman, Steve 5 8 22 7 6 1 12 1 0.318 0.364 22 3 04/28/25 1    14 11 3
 Mahinay, Lou 1 12 41 26 21 4 1 13 2 2 9 0.634 0.805 45 2 05/05/25   1  13 17 1
 Petzold, Dean 18 13 44 32 21 3 4 4 10 2 29 0.727 1.250 46 2 05/12/25   1  19 21 6
 Pouncey, Mike 17 10 32 24 17 4 1 2 4 17 0.750 1.125 32 4 05/19/25   1  8 15 5
 Farmer-Smith, Janine 3 13 39 21 18 3 15 1 6 0.538 0.615 40 3 06/02/25 1    12 2 4
 Terry, Dave ~ 7 13 46 33 17 8 4 4 11 2 28 0.717 1.326 48 2 06/09/25   1  12 18 3
 Wabinga, Jack 2 11 36 28 15 10 2 1 4 23 0.778 1.250 36 4 06/16/25 1    17 5 1
 Soper, Bill 11 9 22 11 11 9 3 6 0.500 0.500 25 2 06/23/25   1  16 28 6
 Mendonsa, Ray 8 9 26 16 15 1 2 1 6 0.615 0.654 27 8 06/30/25   1  4 18 5
Name    07/07/25 1    12 10 4
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.584 0.778      

Substitutes      
 Charlebois, Dave 1 3 3 3      
Name         
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    7 6 169 181

Team
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League 7 Monday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #3 1 #6 Steiner Solar 12 1 212 139 0.923 0.652 0.863

Overhead Doors 2 #5 Leatherby's 9 3 1 192 148 0.742 3 0.626 0.757
3 #2 Atria 7 6 169 181 0.538 5 0.584 0.778

As Of 4 #3 Overhead Doors 5 8 177 192 0.385 7 0.596 0.726
July 7, 2025 5 #4 Import Auto 3 9 1 150 184 0.281 9 0.567 0.660

6 #1 Hilltop 2 11 138 194 0.154 10 0.530 0.645

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Sherman, Ted   Mgr 12 9 27 6 6 12 1 6 0.222 0.222 28 8 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Alexander, Tom 14 12 38 18 18 13 4 7 0.474 0.474 42 7 03/24/25 1    20 14 4
 Benny, John 9 12 48 39 22 15 2 6 1 10 0.813 1.208 49 3 03/31/25      Holiday
 Brown, Ellery 7 13 40 16 16 18 1 1 8 0.400 0.400 42 6 04/14/25   1  14 15 6
 Glass, Jim 11 7 22 7 7 13 2 0.318 0.318 22 2 04/21/25   1  11 17 5
 Kesner, Tim 13 11 41 32 24 4 4 8 26 0.780 1.073 41 1 04/28/25   1  11 14 2
 Laliberte, Paul Pete 1 8 27 20 15 3 2 7 18 0.741 1.000 27 05/05/25   1  13 19 4
 Lucas, Ray 3 12 40 32 19 6 5 2 8 3 1 34 0.800 1.350 44 05/12/25 1    12 9 1
 Luna, Alex 10 13 47 36 34 2 10 1 15 0.766 0.809 48 1 05/19/25   1  9 18 6
 Ouye, Lloyd 2 10 36 21 18 3 10 1 1 10 0.583 0.667 38 5 06/02/25   1  10 21 5
 Sexton, Shirley 1 11 35 19 18 1 10 1 3 0.543 0.571 36 6 06/09/25 1    18 12 2
 Taff, Jim 8 9 31 19 19 10 8 0.613 0.613 31 2 06/16/25 1    18 11 4
 Ward, Peter 6 11 36 24 21 3 9 3 1 17 0.667 0.750 40 3 06/23/25 1    19 14 1
 Hillac, Jim 15 10 35 22 19 3 11 13 0.629 0.714 35 2 06/30/25   1  11 15 6
Name    07/07/25   1  11 13 5
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.596 0.726      

Substitutes      
 Charlebois, Devin 2 8 3 3 4 0.375 0.375 8 1      
 Colletto, John 2 6 3 3 3 0.500 0.500 6      
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    5 8 177 192

Team
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League 7 Monday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #4 1 #6 Steiner Solar 12 1 212 139 0.923 0.652 0.863

Import Auto 2 #5 Leatherby's 9 3 1 192 148 0.742 3 0.626 0.757
3 #2 Atria 7 6 169 181 0.538 5 0.584 0.778

As Of 4 #3 Overhead Doors 5 8 177 192 0.385 7 0.596 0.726
July 7, 2025 5 #4 Import Auto 3 9 1 150 184 0.281 9 0.567 0.660

6 #1 Hilltop 2 11 138 194 0.154 10 0.530 0.645

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Ketner, Joe   Mgr 13 12 41 26 21 4 1 12 16 0.634 0.780 41 2 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Blote, Michael 11 13 45 27 21 6 14 3 10 0.600 0.733 48 4 03/24/25   1  14 20 3
 Drennon, Terry 15 12 36 14 14 15 2 10 0.389 0.389 38 7 03/31/25      Holiday
 Ellison, Jon 5 4 9 5 5 3 2 0.556 0.556 9 1 04/14/25   1  6 14 1
 Gates, Kerry 3 9 30 23 14 4 3 2 5 1 22 0.767 1.300 31 2 04/21/25   1  11 12 2
 Magaziner, Gregg 14 11 32 15 13 1 1 15 1 7 0.469 0.563 33 2 04/28/25   1  11 12 6
 Martin, Robert 18 11 28 14 13 1 10 1 6 0.500 0.536 29 3 05/05/25 1    19 13 3
 Olson, Paul 6 6 21 13 11 2 4 1 5 0.619 0.714 22 4 05/12/25   1  10 21 5
 Rothenberger, Jim 4 12 41 28 28 8 10 0.683 0.683 41 4 05/19/25 1    17 9 1
 Smith, Jerome 10 12 34 19 19 10 2 1 11 0.559 0.559 37 5 06/02/25   1  2 12 2
 Stebbins, Charlie 9 10 34 14 12 2 15 1 8 0.412 0.471 35 4 06/09/25   1  8 15 6
 Sutherland, Lester 8 11 32 20 17 3 10 4 18 0.625 0.719 36 2 06/16/25   1  11 18 3
 Valdez, Lester 12 13 44 26 21 5 11 2 1 14 0.591 0.705 47 7 06/23/25     1 11 11 5
 Greeley, Bob 7 11 30 14 14 12 3 5 0.467 0.467 33 4 06/30/25 1    20 15 1
 Ward, Mel 5 6 22 14 13 1 7 6 0.636 0.727 22 1 07/07/25   1  10 12 2
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.567 0.660      

Substitutes      
 Greene, Bill 1 2 1 1 1 0.500 0.500 2      
Name         
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    3 9 1 150 184

Team
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League 7 Monday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #5 1 #6 Steiner Solar 12 1 212 139 0.923 0.652 0.863

Leatherby's 2 #5 Leatherby's 9 3 1 192 148 0.742 3 0.626 0.757
3 #2 Atria 7 6 169 181 0.538 5 0.584 0.778

As Of 4 #3 Overhead Doors 5 8 177 192 0.385 7 0.596 0.726
July 7, 2025 5 #4 Import Auto 3 9 1 150 184 0.281 9 0.567 0.660

6 #1 Hilltop 2 11 138 194 0.154 10 0.530 0.645

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Sansone, Tom  Mgr 8 10 26 6 6 12 1 6 0.231 0.231 27 6 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Bull, Steve 14 11 30 24 23 1 3 3 1 14 0.800 0.833 34 2 03/24/25   1  7 16 6
 Catlin, Ralph 7 13 31 11 11 15 3 5 0.355 0.355 34 5 03/31/25      Holiday
 Edwards, Rich 5 12 34 22 20 2 7 2 19 0.647 0.706 36 5 04/14/25   1  10 14 2
 Franco, Manny 9 28 20 16 3 1 5 16 0.714 0.893 28 3 04/21/25 1    17 11 3
 Gonzalez, David  Lucky ~ 12 12 36 26 13 9 1 3 7 2 1 25 0.722 1.278 39 3 04/28/25 1    19 11 1
 Guzman, John 11 13 35 22 18 3 1 6 4 17 0.629 0.771 39 6 05/05/25   1  11 15 6
 Mar, Al 1 11 37 29 23 5 1 6 1 9 0.784 1.000 38 2 05/12/25 1    21 10 4
 Newcross, Frank 3 12 30 14 11 3 11 8 0.467 0.567 30 5 05/19/25 1    15 8 2
 Niklas, August   Gus 2 13 41 25 23 2 14 1 12 0.610 0.659 42 2 06/02/25 1    21 10 3
 Tajbl, Dan 4 9 24 16 14 2 6 1 9 0.667 0.750 25 2 06/09/25 1    13 12 1
 Tursky, Mick ~ 13 12 37 31 23 7 1 5 3 23 0.838 1.108 40 1 06/16/25 1    16 15 6
 Wangan, Bret 10 12 33 16 16 12 1 11 0.485 0.485 34 5 06/23/25     1 11 11 4
 Hayden, Gerald 9 10 28 23 19 4 3 3 18 0.821 0.964 31 2 06/30/25 1    18 4 2
Name    07/07/25 1    13 11 3
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.626 0.757      

Substitutes      
  Colletto, John 1 3 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 3      
Name         
Name         
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    9 3 1 192 148

Team
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League 7 Monday Day 10:30  a.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #6 1 #6 Steiner Solar 12 1 212 139 0.923 0.652 0.863

Steiner Solar 2 #5 Leatherby's 9 3 1 192 148 0.742 3 0.626 0.757
3 #2 Atria 7 6 169 181 0.538 5 0.584 0.778

As Of 4 #3 Overhead Doors 5 8 177 192 0.385 7 0.596 0.726
July 7, 2025 3 #4 Import Auto 3 9 1 150 184 0.281 9 0.567 0.660

6 #1 Hilltop 2 11 138 194 0.154 10 0.530 0.645

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Caldeira, Jules,   Mgr 15 13 35 24 21 2 1 10 5 1 9 0.686 0.800 41 1 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Bingham, Rick 16 13 42 33 28 5 8 3 25 0.786 0.905 45 1 03/24/25 1    16 7 5
 Garcia, George 9 7 22 16 13 1 1 1 3 14 0.727 1.000 22 2 03/31/25      Holiday
 Gier, Terry 17 13 37 20 16 4 14 1 1 13 0.541 0.649 39 3 04/14/25 1    15 14 3
 Holiday, John 11 9 28 21 17 3 1 4 1 12 0.750 0.929 29 3 04/21/25 1    15 13 1
 Holmes, Panama Gary  ^ 8 10 36 28 18 3 6 1 5 1 22 0.778 1.278 37 3 04/28/25 1    12 11 4
 Lane, Jeff 4 13 42 30 21 7 2 7 3 1 23 0.714 0.976 46 4 05/05/25 1    15 11 5
 Lichternberger, Larry 12 7 24 21 14 3 4 3 1 25 0.875 1.333 25 05/12/25 1    21 19 2
 Remitz, Bill    05/19/25 1    18 9 3
 Robinson, Patrick 1 4 15 8 8 6 3 0.533 0.533 15 1 06/02/25 1    20 3 1
 Roncelli, Dan 2 12 28 7 7 16 4 4 0.250 0.250 32 5 06/09/25 1    15 8 4
 Schuler, Steve 13 10 31 25 10 14 1 5 4 19 0.806 1.323 35 1 06/16/25   1  15 16 5
 Younger, Larry 3 12 43 33 25 6 1 1 9 2 1 16 0.767 1.023 46 1 06/23/25 1    28 16 2
 Baugh, Jerry 10 11 30 15 14 1 10 9 0.500 0.533 30 5 06/30/25 1    15 11 3
 Chavez, Louie 14 5 14 10 9 1 2 1 6 0.714 0.786 15 2 07/07/25 1    7 1 1
 Boston, Ernie 8 7 23 14 12 2 4 9 0.609 0.696 23 5      
 Arnold, Keith 2 5 2 2 1 1 0.400 0.800 5 2      
Name         

     
0.652 0.863      

Substitutes      
Sesso, Deanna 1 2 2 2 1 1.000 1.000 2      
Arnold, Keith 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3 1      
 Smartt, Bob 1 4 2 2 1 0.500 0.500 4 1      
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    12 1 212 139

Team
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No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

 Alexander, Tom 12 38 18 18 4 13 7 0.474 0.474 42 Overhead Doors
 Arnold, Keith 2 5 2 2 1 1 0.400 0.800 5 Steiner Solar
 Barnes, Russ 11 29 5 5 2 14 2 0.172 0.172 31 Atria
 Baugh, Jerry 11 30 15 14 1 10 9 0.500 0.533 30 Steiner Solar
 Benny, John 12 48 39 22 15 2 1 6 10 0.813 1.208 49 Overhead Doors
 Bingham, Rick 13 42 33 28 5 3 8 25 0.786 0.905 45 Steiner Solar
 Blote, Michael 13 45 27 21 6 3 14 10 0.600 0.733 48 Import Auto
 Boston, Ernie 7 23 14 12 2 4 9 0.609 0.696 23 Steiner Solar
 Bristol, Dave   Mgr 7 16 10 9 1 4 5 2 0.625 0.688 20 Atria
 Brown, Ellery 13 40 16 16 1 1 18 8 0.400 0.400 42 Overhead Doors
 Brown, Roy 4 11 5 5 1 5 3 0.455 0.455 12 Hilltop
 Bull, Steve 11 30 24 23 1 3 1 3 14 0.800 0.833 34 Leatherby's
 Caldeira, Jules,   Mgr 13 35 24 21 2 1 5 1 10 9 0.686 0.800 41 Steiner Solar
 Cassella, Peter 12 39 18 13 4 1 15 9 0.462 0.615 39 Hilltop
 Catlin, Ralph 13 31 11 11 3 15 5 0.355 0.355 34 Leatherby's
 Chavez, Louie 5 14 10 9 1 1 2 6 0.714 0.786 15 Steiner Solar
 DiLauro, Nick 12 36 24 23 1 3 1 9 9 0.667 0.694 40 Hilltop
 Dillon, Bob 11 37 18 17 1 14 11 0.486 0.514 37 Hilltop
 Drennon, Terry 12 36 14 14 2 15 10 0.389 0.389 38 Import Auto
 Edwards, Rich 12 34 22 20 2 2 7 19 0.647 0.706 36 Leatherby's
 Ellison, Jon 4 9 5 5 3 2 0.556 0.556 9 Import Auto
 Eve, Steve 11 30 11 10 1 2 14 7 0.367 0.400 32 Hilltop
 Farmer-Smith, Janine 13 39 21 18 3 1 15 6 0.538 0.615 40 Atria
 Franco, Manny 9 28 20 16 3 1 5 16 0.714 0.893 28 Leatherby's
 Garcia, George 7 22 16 13 1 1 1 3 14 0.727 1.000 22 Steiner Solar
 Gates, Kerry 9 30 23 14 4 3 2 1 5 22 0.767 1.300 31 Import Auto
 Gier, Terry 13 37 20 16 4 1 1 14 13 0.541 0.649 39 Steiner Solar
 Gilmore, Bruce 13 39 23 20 3 1 12 11 0.590 0.667 40 Atria
 Glass, Jim 7 22 7 7 13 2 0.318 0.318 22 Overhead Doors
 Gonzalez, David  Lucky ~ 12 36 26 13 9 1 3 2 1 7 25 0.722 1.278 39 Leatherby's
 Greeley, Bob 11 30 14 14 3 12 5 0.467 0.467 33 Import Auto
 Guzman, John 13 35 22 18 3 1 4 6 17 0.629 0.771 39 Leatherby's
 Hayden, Gerald 10 28 23 19 4 3 3 18 0.821 0.964 31 Leatherby's
 Hensley, Tom 12 42 28 22 5 1 2 12 16 0.667 0.833 44 Hilltop
 Hillac, Jim 10 35 22 19 3 11 13 0.629 0.714 35 Overhead Doors
 Holiday, John 9 28 21 17 3 1 1 4 12 0.750 0.929 29 Steiner Solar
 Holmes, Panama Gary  ^ 10 36 28 18 3 6 1 1 5 22 0.778 1.278 37 Steiner Solar
 Horton, Jerry 13 40 25 22 3 12 16 0.625 0.700 40 Atria
 Kelly, Dennis 13 36 21 15 5 1 1 12 13 0.583 0.778 37 Atria
 Kesner, Tim 11 41 32 24 4 4 8 26 0.780 1.073 41 Overhead Doors
 Ketner, Joe   Mgr 12 41 26 21 4 1 12 16 0.634 0.780 41 Import Auto
 Laliberte, Paul Pete 8 27 20 15 3 2 7 18 0.741 1.000 27 Overhead Doors
 Lane, Jeff 13 42 30 21 7 2 3 1 7 23 0.714 0.976 46 Steiner Solar
 Lichternberger, Larry 7 24 21 14 3 4 1 3 25 0.875 1.333 25 Steiner Solar
 Lieberman, Steve 8 22 7 6 1 12 1 0.318 0.364 22 Atria
 Lucas, Ray 12 40 32 19 6 5 2 3 1 8 34 0.800 1.350 44 Overhead Doors
 Luna, Alex 13 47 36 34 2 1 10 15 0.766 0.809 48 Overhead Doors
 Magaziner, Gregg 11 32 15 13 1 1 1 15 7 0.469 0.563 33 Import Auto
 Mahinay, Lou 12 41 26 21 4 1 2 2 13 9 0.634 0.805 45 Atria
 Mar, Al 11 37 29 23 5 1 1 6 9 0.784 1.000 38 Leatherby's
 Martin, Robert 11 28 14 13 1 1 10 6 0.500 0.536 29 Import Auto
 McMahon, Bill 10 30 19 15 3 1 2 9 9 0.633 0.800 32 Hilltop
 Mejia, Stephen 13 38 19 19 4 11 12 0.500 0.500 42 Hilltop
 Mendonsa, Ray 9 26 16 15 1 1 2 6 0.615 0.654 27 Atria

League 7  Monday Day  10:30 a.m.
2025 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of July 7, 2025



No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

League 7  Monday Day  10:30 a.m.
2025 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of July 7, 2025

 Moran, Bill 13 43 19 17 2 15 9 0.442 0.488 43 Hilltop
 Najima, Doug 12 36 19 17 2 1 8 8 0.528 0.583 37 Hilltop
 Newcross, Frank 12 30 14 11 3 11 8 0.467 0.567 30 Leatherby's
 Niklas, August   Gus 13 41 25 23 2 1 14 12 0.610 0.659 42 Leatherby's
 Olson, Paul 6 21 13 11 2 1 4 5 0.619 0.714 22 Import Auto
 Ouye, Lloyd 10 36 21 18 3 1 1 10 10 0.583 0.667 38 Overhead Doors
 Petzold, Dean 13 44 32 21 3 4 4 2 10 29 0.727 1.250 46 Atria
 Pouncey, Mike 10 32 24 17 4 1 2 4 17 0.750 1.125 32 Atria
 Robinson, Patrick 4 15 8 8 6 3 0.533 0.533 15 Steiner Solar
 Roncelli, Dan 12 28 7 7 4 16 4 0.250 0.250 32 Steiner Solar
 Rothenberger, Jim 12 41 28 28 8 10 0.683 0.683 41 Import Auto
 Sansone, Tom  Mgr 10 26 6 6 1 12 6 0.231 0.231 27 Leatherby's
 Schuler, Steve 10 31 25 10 14 1 4 5 19 0.806 1.323 35 Steiner Solar
 Senge, Brad  Mgr 9 31 17 15 1 1 1 10 5 0.548 0.645 32 Hilltop
 Sexton, Shirley 11 35 19 18 1 1 10 3 0.543 0.571 36 Overhead Doors
 Sherman, Ted   Mgr 9 27 6 6 1 12 6 0.222 0.222 28 Overhead Doors
 Smith, Jerome 12 34 19 19 2 10 11 0.559 0.559 37 Import Auto
 Soper, Bill 9 22 11 11 3 9 6 0.500 0.500 25 Atria
 Stebbins, Charlie 10 34 14 12 2 1 15 8 0.412 0.471 35 Import Auto
 Sutherland, Lester 11 32 20 17 3 4 10 18 0.625 0.719 36 Import Auto
 Taff, Jim 9 31 19 19 10 8 0.613 0.613 31 Overhead Doors
 Tajbl, Dan 9 24 16 14 2 1 6 9 0.667 0.750 25 Leatherby's
 Taylor, Dave 8 25 14 12 2 1 8 4 0.560 0.640 26 Hilltop
 Terry, Dave ~ 13 46 33 17 8 4 4 2 11 28 0.717 1.326 48 Atria
 Terry, J.C. 10 28 9 7 1 1 3 13 8 0.321 0.429 31 Hilltop
 Tursky, Mick ~ 12 37 31 23 7 1 3 5 23 0.838 1.108 40 Leatherby's
 Valdez, Lester 13 44 26 21 5 2 11 14 0.591 0.705 47 Import Auto
 Vargas, Dennis 10 33 18 18 12 11 0.545 0.545 33 Hilltop
 Viduya, Mike 6 17 13 6 3 2 1 1 2 3 12 0.765 1.529 19 Hilltop
 Wabinga, Jack 11 36 28 15 10 2 1 4 23 0.778 1.250 36 Atria
 Wangan, Bret 12 33 16 16 1 12 11 0.485 0.485 34 Leatherby's
 Ward, Mel 6 22 14 13 1 7 6 0.636 0.727 22 Import Auto
 Ward, Peter 11 36 24 21 3 3 1 9 17 0.667 0.750 40 Overhead Doors
 Younger, Larry 12 43 33 25 6 1 1 2 1 9 16 0.767 1.023 46 Steiner Solar
 Younger, Larry 11 40 30 23 5 1 1 1 1 9 14 0.750 1.000 42 Steiner Solar

~ Indicates player hit a Grand Slam Home Run
^ indicates player hit a cycle (1B - 2B - 3B - Home Run - in a single game}


	Web Cover sheet
	scores
	Hilltop
	Atria
	OverhdDoors
	ImportAuto
	Leathrby
	SteinerSolr
	Web Indiv

